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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of equity shareholding of the Government in various Public Sector Banks (PSBs), bank-wise;

(b) whether the Government / Reserve Bank of India proposes to dilute the Government stakes in the PSBs; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) The Bank-wise details of Government shareholding in public sector banks as on 31.03.2012 are as under:-

S.N.  Name of the Bank   % of Shareholding
1 Allahabad Bank 55.24
2  Andhra Bank    58.00
3  Bank of Baroda    54.31
4  Bank of India    62.72
5  Bank of Maharashtra   78.95
6  Canara Bank    67.72
7  Central Bank of India   79.15
8 Corporation Bank 58.52
9  Dena Bank    55.24
10  Indian Bank    80.00
11  Indian Overseas Bank   69.62
12 Oriental Bank of Commerce 58.00
13  Punjab National Bank   56.10
14  Punjab &Sind Bank   78.16
15  Syndicate Bank    66.17
16  UCO Bank    65.19
17  Union Bank of India   54.35
18  United Bank of India   81.55
19  Vijaya Bank    55.02
20  State Bank of India   61.58
21  IDBI Bank Ltd.    70.52

(b) & (c): There is no such proposal with the Government.
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